Posted on: October 24, 2016 - 11:41am

The current status of the reservoir is -68.00" (34.33 feet) which equates to 31.63% full. This is an increase of 4.25 inches since Friday. This is great news but we are still at over 35% less capacity for the same time last year. We are so appreciative of your continued efforts to conserve; it is working. Thank you!